Standard Recovery Diodes
(Stud Version), 600 A
SD600N/R Series
Vishay High Power Products
FEATURES
• Wide current range
• High voltage ratings up to 3200 V
• High surge current capabilities

(Stud Version), 600 A
Vishay High Power Products
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Device code
51 32 4 6 7
SD 60 0 N 32 P C
1 - Diode
2 - Essential part number
3 - 0 = Standard recovery
4 - N = Stud normal polarity (cathode to stud)
R = Stud reverse polarity (anode to stud)
5 - Voltage code x 100 = VRRM (see Voltage Ratings table)
6 - P = Stud base B-8 3/4" 16UNF-2A
7 - C = Ceramic cap
For metric device M24 x 1.5 contact factory
B-8
Outline Dimensions
Vishay High Power Products
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
26 (1.023) MAX.
10.5 (0.41) DIA.
5 (0.20) ± 0.3 (0.01)
12 (0.47) MIN.
27.5 (1.08)
MAX.
38 (1.5)
DIA. MAX.
Ceramic housing
SW 45
C.S. 70 mm2
21 (0.83) MAX.
3/4"-16UNF-2A *
115 (4.52) MIN.
245 (9.645)
255 (10.04)
80 (3.15)
MAX.
47 (1.85)
MAX.
*For metric device: M24 x 1.5 - length 21 (0.83) MAX.